

BID TABULATION
OLDE ORCHARD SUBDIVISION PHASE 2 AREA 10 STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. 610931

Ref No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Nikolas Savko & Sons		McDaniel's Construction		Tata Excavating		Storts Excavation	
					Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	201	Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,953.00	\$10,953.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	201	Pruning Existing Trees	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,376.00	\$1,376.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	201	Fence Removed and Replaced	163	L.F.	\$20.00	\$3,260.00	\$24.00	\$3,912.00	\$11.93	\$1,944.59	\$35.00	\$5,705.00	\$10.00	\$1,630.00
4	202	Pipe Removed and Disposed of	254	L.F.	\$20.00	\$5,080.00	\$6.00	\$1,524.00	\$10.99	\$2,791.46	\$15.50	\$3,937.00	\$5.00	\$1,270.00
5	202	Pipe Filled in Place	201	L.F.	\$10.00	\$2,010.00	\$9.00	\$1,809.00	\$8.02	\$1,612.02	\$17.50	\$3,517.50	\$10.00	\$2,010.00
6	202	Catch Basin Removed	2	Ea.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$334.00	\$668.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
7	203	Excavation and Embankment, Complete, Including Disposal of Excess	12	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$64.83	\$777.96	\$10.50	\$126.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
8	207	Storm Sewer Inlet Protection	17	Ea.	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$208.65	\$3,547.05	\$135.00	\$2,295.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00
9	207	Fabric Filter Fence (Sediment Barrier Fencing)	320	L.F.	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$2.78	\$889.60	\$4.75	\$1,520.00	\$4.00	\$1,280.00
10	207	Temporary Seeding and Mulching	1,603	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$1,603.00	\$0.25	\$400.75	\$0.50	\$801.50	\$2.15	\$3,446.45	\$0.50	\$801.50
11	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, (2160 DR. A. TYPE IIIA)	32	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$116.00	\$3,712.00	\$88.10	\$2,819.20	\$395.00	\$12,640.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00
12	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, (2160 DR. A. TYPE IIIB)	27	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$265.00	\$7,155.00	\$245.48	\$6,627.96	\$415.00	\$11,205.00	\$400.00	\$10,800.00
13	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, (2160 DR. A. TYPE IIIC)	3	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$27.00	\$81.00	\$140.13	\$420.39	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
14	252	Arterial Permanent Pavement Replacement, (1441 DR. A. TYPE I)	7	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$425.00	\$2,975.00	\$674.57	\$4,721.99	\$495.00	\$3,465.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
15	253	Temporary Pavement	17	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$12.50	\$212.50	\$44.53	\$757.01	\$25.50	\$433.50	\$15.00	\$255.00
16	604	Catch Basin, AA-S134	12	Ea.	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,607.38	\$19,288.56	\$1,050.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
17	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,712.00	\$8,712.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	616	Water for Dust Control	10	M.G al.	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$68.80	\$688.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
19	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	178	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$6,230.00	\$30.00	\$5,340.00	\$54.89	\$9,770.42	\$45.00	\$8,010.00	\$40.00	\$7,120.00
20	659	Seeding & Mulching	1,603	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$3,206.00	\$2.25	\$3,606.75	\$2.24	\$3,590.72	\$2.75	\$4,408.25	\$2.00	\$3,206.00
21	659	Follow-up Fertilizer - Herbicide	1,603	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$1,603.00	\$0.20	\$320.60	\$0.50	\$801.50	\$1.50	\$2,404.50	\$1.00	\$1,603.00
22	807*	Adjust Valve Boxes and Services Boxes to Grade	4	Ea.	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$658.50	\$2,634.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
23	807*	Water Services Relocated - 2" and Under	4	Ea.	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,184.79	\$4,739.16	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
24	816*	Water Mains Relocated - 3" and Larger	1	Ea.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,982.00	\$2,982.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
25	901	12" Storm Pipe W/ Type I Bedding, w/ 911 Compacted Backfill	528	L.F.	\$65.00	\$34,320.00	\$50.00	\$26,400.00	\$37.18	\$19,631.04	\$44.71	\$23,606.88	\$140.00	\$73,920.00
26	901	12" Storm Pipe W/ Type I Bedding, w/ 912 Compacted Backfill	179	L.F.	\$90.00	\$16,110.00	\$75.00	\$13,425.00	\$53.90	\$9,648.10	\$55.38	\$9,913.02	\$155.00	\$27,745.00
27	901	15" Storm Pipe W/ Type I Bedding, w/ 911 Compacted Backfill	103	L.F.	\$75.00	\$7,725.00	\$70.00	\$7,210.00	\$53.53	\$5,513.59	\$48.00	\$4,944.00	\$150.00	\$15,450.00
28	901	15" Storm Pipe W/ Type I Bedding, w/ 912 Compacted Backfill	99	L.F.	\$100.00	\$9,900.00	\$100.00	\$9,900.00	\$63.37	\$6,273.63	\$62.17	\$6,154.83	\$160.00	\$15,840.00
29	913	Channel Improvements, Unpaved	430	L.F.	\$35.00	\$15,050.00	\$22.00	\$9,460.00	\$17.38	\$7,473.40	\$12.50	\$5,375.00	\$10.00	\$4,300.00
30	Spec.	Project Sign	3	Ea.	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$723.67	\$2,171.01	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$300.00	\$900.00

BID TABULATION
OLDE ORCHARD SUBDIVISION PHASE 2 AREA 10 STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. 610931

Ref No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Nickolas Savko & Sons		McDaniel's Construction		Tata Excavating		Storts Excavation	
					Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
31	Spec.	Expose Utility / Structure	11	Ea.	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$210.00	\$2,310.00	\$168.73	\$1,856.03	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
32	Spec.	Connect 4" Roof Drains to Storm	8	Ea.	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$294.50	\$2,356.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
Subtotal						\$170,527.00	\$139,549.60		\$148,836.89		\$154,516.93		\$216,370.50	
Force Account (.20 x sum of all above items)						\$34,105.40	\$27,909.92		\$29,767.38		\$30,903.39		\$43,274.10	
TOTAL PROJECT COSTS						\$204,632.40	\$167,459.52		\$178,604.27		\$185,420.32		\$259,644.60	
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-18.17%		-12.72%		-9.39%		26.88%	
Bond Amount (Page P-11)							\$18,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$19,000.00		\$259,644.60	
Bonding Company (Page P-11)							Ohio Farmers Ins. Co.		Ohio Farmers Ins. Co.		Ohio Farmers Ins. Co.		Ohio Farmers Ins. Co.	
Proposal Bond Amount Required							\$16,745.95		\$17,860.43		\$18,542.03		\$25,964.46	
Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2d)							31-0907362		31-1145406		31-0717926		31-1464608	
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)							Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Local Vendor? (Page P-3)							Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)							N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)							Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

*Contingency Item